ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES.

PART-I.

Name of Candidate

: Dr. Mansing Rongpi.

Number and Name of Constituency

: 20-Baithalangso (ST) LAC.

Name of State / Union Territory

· Assam.

Nature of Election

: General Election.

Date of Declaration of Result

: 13-05-2011.

Name and Address of the Election Agent: Sri Richardson Hanse, Hamren.

P.O. & P.S: Hamren, Dist: Karbi Anglong.

Assam. PIN: 782486.

PART-II.

I. Were you a candidate set up by a Political Party?

: Yes.

II. If yes, name of the party

: Indian National Congress.

III. Is the party a recognized Political Party?

: Yes.

IV. If recognized political party, whether National / State party

: National.

V. Has your party incurred /authorized expenses in your election? : Yes.

VI. Any other association/body of persons/individual incurred/

authorized expenses in your election?

VII. If yes give its/his/their name(s) and complete address

1 Not applicable
2 Not applicable
3 Not applicable

Maneing Konggi

PART-III.

ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON ELECTION BY THE CANDIDATE / HIS ELECTION AGENT.

Item of Expenditure	Expendit	ure incurred / auth	orized by	
	Candidate / his election agent	Political Party which set him up	Any other Association / Body of person/ individual	Total Expenses incurred / authorized (Total of column 2, 3 & 4)
1	2	3	4	5
Public meeting, processions etc	74,187/-	33,717/-	NIL	107,904/-
Campaign materials, like (,) hand bills, Posters, video and audio cassettes.	80,440/-	NIL	+ Albert	80,440/-
Campaign through electronic / print media (including cable network)				NIL
Vehicles used and POL, expenditure on such vehicles	4,64,001/-			4,64,001/-
Election of gates, arches, cutouts, ban- ners etc.	41,000/-	51,0001-		92,000/-
6 Visits of leaders to the constituency (other than the expenditure on the travel of Leaders as defined in Explanation 2 under section 77 (1) for propagating programme of the	46,185/-	36,120-	NIL	82,250/-
7 Visit of other party functionaries 8 Expenses on Campaign workers	64,400/-	HIL	NIL	64,4001-
Other misc. Expenses				284,865/-

Grand Total Rs. 11, 75,80/

Lump-sum grant received, if any, from:-

Political Party	Rs. 10,00,000 =	INDIAN NATIONA	L CONGRESS P
Any other Association / Bo Address)	dy (with its name and	NiP	-85.10,00,000f:
Any Individual (with name	and address)	i) Ruch Beypi	- Rs. 50,000/=
	niji eroni, Karbi Anglone	•	Dontamukam. 1980; Assam.
W) Shri Dhansing & Will-Kheroni P.O. L.P.S. KV	Shat.	N	lawing Ronger

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON VEHICLES USED.

Details of expenditure on all vehicles used in connection with the election including the vehicles supplied to candidate by his Political Party or any other Association / Organization / Body or any other individual are required to be shown. The only exception is expense incurred in connection with travel of leaders of Political Party for propagating programme of Political Party covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1).

				400						
2000 to 1000 to								Break-up		penditure of
Regn.	Type	Vehicle		te of Hirin	7	No. of	Total		column-	
			Rate for	Fuel	Drivers	days		Amount	Amount	Amount
No. of	of	permit	hiring	charges	charges	for	Amount	spent	spent	spent
	Vehicle									
		No.	of vehi-	(if not	(if not	which		by the		
Vehicle		issued	cle /	covered	covered	used	incurred	candidate	,	by any othe
		. 50	mainte-	under	under				political party	association
		by RO	nance	hiring)	hiring)			agent	party	body of per
										son
										individual
CONTRACTOR AND	2	3	4a	4b	4c	5	6	7	8	9
acceptation of the second of t	ata Sumo	02	900/-	12600	100/-	17 days	29600	29600	Nil	Nil
Enter-productive contravalence of	corpio	11	own	8896	-	-	8096	8076	Nil	Nil
JUNE TO SERVICE STATE OF THE S	corpio	12	1575/-	4634	100/-	15 days		27759	Nil	Nil
CONTRACTOR	umo	13	900/-	4796	100/-	15 days	27722		Nil	Nil
15 magnitus international and a second	laruti Van	14	700/-	5883	100/-	15 days		1738	Nil	Nil
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	olero SLX	15	900/-	8637	100/-	15 days			Nil	Nil
SERVICE CONTRACTOR CON	olero	24	900/-	5000	100/-	12 days		17000	Nil	Nil
COLOR DE SANDES DE CONTRACTOR	ndica	25	700/-	4900	100/-	12 days		14,597	Nil	Ni
AS-09A-4894 S	corpio	26	1575/-	6250	100/-	12 days	26350	26,350	Nil	Nil
26/2754 x 9/5 (1/28/24/4000)	olero	27	900/-	6000	100/-	12 days	12000		Nil	Nil
ML-05J-7533 G	Sypsy	28	900/-	2000	100/-	12 days	17-000		Nil	Nil
ACCUPATION AND ADMINISTRATION AN	Vagoar	29	700/-	3096	100/-	12 days	12696	12696	Nil	Nil
AS-023-7040 T	ata Sumo	30	900/-	4000	100/-	12 days		16000	Nil	Nil
AS-01AM-8167 T	ata Sumo	31	900/-	4000	100/-	12 days		16000	Nil	Nil
AS-02-5001 C	ruisher	32	900/-	(美)	100/-	12 days		12000	Nil	Nil
AS-01AB-5412 S	corpio	36	1575/-	5334	100/-	7 days	17059	17059	Nil	Nil
AS-09A-7890 B	Bolero	37	900/-	5000	100/-	12 days		1700	Nil	Nil
AS-01X-7862 T	avera	35	1575/-	4751	100/-	7 days	12140	12140	Nil	Nil
ML-09A-1905 T	ata Safari	38	1575/-	600/-	100/-		22758	2270	Nil	Nil
AS-01W-0223 T	ata Sumo	39	900/-	6300/			16300	163W	Nil	Nil
AS-01XQ-7528 E	eco	40	700/-	3970	100/-		4770	4790	Nil	Nil
AS-09A-4444 F	orendevour	56	1575/-	6126	100/-	9 days		21201	Nil	Nil
AS-01AE-2044 T	ata Sumo	01	900/-	12600	100/-		29 600	29,600		Nil
AS-01BC-8623 B	Bolero	61	900/-	38/4	100/-		4814	4,814	45000	Nil
					Grand	Total	4,64,000	4,64,000	,	

Manua Rongpi

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC MEETING / RALLIES.

ach Public meeting/Rally/Procession held by the candidate/his election agent/his political party/any other association/organization/body/any other individual on behalf of the candidate should be motioned in this format)

tal Number of public meeting / rallies/procession. 29

Total expenditure ... 5.7.1.87/-

ate of ublic	Address of	Name of Authority	Expenditore on pu rallies / proc	blic mee essions	etings/		Amount incurred	Amount incurred	incurred by any other as-
eting /	venue	from whom	Description	Qty	Rate	Total	by	by	sociation/ body/
rally		permission			per	Amount	candi- date/	political	individua and names of
		obtained			unit		election agent	party and name of	such persons
							<u> </u>	the party	
	Name of the star campaigner outside dignitary		Erecting Pandal & Fixtures			20000	×		
	(If any)					4000			
2-3-11	Kheroni	Kheroni	Arches & Barricading	200	50	1200			
and control of the second	Chari-Ali	P.S.	Hiring furniture	200	50	1000			
		04 0 44	Hiring loudspeakers & mi- crophones	27	500	13500			
	The Control of the Co	21-3-11	Posters	200	3.50	700			
3-11	Rongmandu	Hamren P.S	Banners	50	30	1500			
	-	22-3-11	Cut-outs	00	+ 00	1000		1 × 1 × 1	
3-3-11	Linchika	-do-	Digital Board		1				
3-3-11	Rongkarbi	-do-	Illumination items like serial lights etc.			ię.			
5-3-11	Umlapher	Ulukunchi Out Post	paid/payable to EB etc.						
		24-3-11	Rent for venue						+
5-3-11	Mugasong	Dongka Out post	Other miscellaneous expenses. Total			36287			
PROGRAMO SANTA CONSCIONA		24-3-11				+			
-3-11	Arsong	-do-		1	-				
-3-11 -3-11	Taradubi Deuri-Tni-Ali	-do- Dongka out post							
	Dodn. Till 7th	25-3-11				350			
-3-11	Kheroni	Kheropni P/S				/			
		25-3-11				820/			
3-11	Longre	BLO P/S				880/			
		25-3-11				1			
-3-11	Umruh	-do-							
-3-11	Mailoo	Kheroni P/S							
g payanananana		25-3-11							
3-11	Habe Arong	Hamren P/S 25-3-11				800			
3-11	Uzandonka	-do-				800			
-3-11 -3-11	Makoiram	-do-							
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Am-ih	-do-				8501.	-		
-3-11 -2-11	Makoiram	-do-				1100/			

ate of ublic	Address of	Name of Authority	Expenditure on prograllies / pro				Amount incurred	Amount incurred	Amount in- curred by any
eting /	venue	from whom permis- sion obtained	Description	Qty	Rate per unit	Total Amount	by candi- date/ election agent	political party and name of the party	other associa- tion/ body/individua and names of such persons
	Name of the star	1	Erecting Pandal & Fixtures					and panty	
	campaigner outside dignitary (If any)	Date of permission							
3-11	Umchera	Hamren P/S	Arches & Barricading			/			
· Control Control		27-3-11	Hiring furniture					w	
3-11	Amlong	-do-	Hiring loudspeakers & microphones						
3-11	Umrinti	-do-	Posters						
3-11	Khanduli	-do-	Banners				4 121		
3-11	Kungripi	Ulu- kunchi out post 28-3-11	Cut-outs Digital Board		-	8501			
3-11	Birsingki		Illumination items like serial lights etc.			740/-			
3-11	Mailoo Bazar	Kheroni P/S 29-3-11	Power connection charge paid/payable to EB etc. Rent for venue			3:701-	ь		
3-11	Lumta Mar- ket	Hamren P/S	Other miscellaneous expenses. Total			959-			
- Grant Discharge and	Secretary management	30-3-11		, -, -					
4-11	Rumphum	-do-	49 5 ²			12001			
4-11	Umru	BLO P/S							
		31-3-11				880H			
4-11	Hamren Weekly Mar- ket	Hamren P/S				1293/-			
on or super state parties		01-4-11			Total	54,187	1		

平海

Maneeng Rongpi

PART-VI.

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON TRAVEL OF LEADERS OF THE PARTY NOMINATED IN TERMS OF EXPLANATION (2) UNDER SECTION 77 (1) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT, 1951.

		20 20 20	Arrival		Detail	s of					
be a second			Details		• "Sta	y	Dep	arture det	ails		
2	Name of Leader	Date of Arrival in constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on fare paid (If known)	Duration of Halt in constitu- ency	Expenditure on Local Journeys.	Date of Departure from constituency.	Mode of Travel.	Expenditure on fare paid (if known).	Whether Expenditure on item (5), (7) and (10) incurred by candidate. Political Party or others-specify.	Expenditure if any on item (5), (7) and (10) by candidate.
4	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1	Dr. Himanta Biswa Sarma	28-3-	By Air (Helicopter)	-	1½ hours	20000	28-3- 2011	By Air (Helicop ter)	46875	INC	INC
											5

Total Expenditure: 66,875/-

Place: HAMREN

Candidate DR. MANSING RONGPI

Date: 10.06.2011.

Candidate Mausing Rongiu

Mausing Kongri Signature of Contesting

DR. MANSING RONGPI Name of Contesting



असम ASSAM

AFFIDAVIT.

(Before the District Election Officer Hamren (District, State/Union Territory).

Affidavit of Dr. Mansing Rongpi, S/O: Lt. Dhoniram Rongpi,

I Dr. Mansing Rongpi Son of Lt. Dhoniram Rongpi, aged: 53 years, resident of Hongkram Sarsing Habai, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People / (1) Legislative Assembly of Assam from 20-Baithalangso (ST) LAC, Parliamentary/Assembly constitu-ency. the result of which was declared on 13-05-2011.

That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/authorized (2)by me/my election agent in connection with the above election between 19-03-2011 to 13-05-2011 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days in-

hat the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the pur-(3)pose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

hat the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expen-(4) diture incurred or authorized by me or my election agent the political party which sponsored me, ther associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed there from (other than the exgense on travel of leaders covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representafion of the People Act. 1951).

That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also (5)Includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me other associations/body of persons other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and (6)belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Mauseng Kongpe Deponent. Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Mansing Programmed at 3/ ...this day of 2011, before me

(Signature and seal of the Attesting Authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath Commission of Notary Public.

ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

Part-I

Name of Candidate Number and name of Name of State / Unio Nature of Election Date of declaration Name and Address	on Territory	Bye-Election	IDEY LANGSO (ST) LAC I/General Election I/2011 ONGHANG, Dorgha	
	P	art-II		
l. Were you a	candidate set up by a Politic	cal Party?	: YestNo	
II. If yes, name III. Is the Party IV. If recognize	e of the party a recognised Political Party ed political party, whether N arty incurred/authorized exp	/? Vational/ State Party	: Y	y
VI any other 2	association/ body of persons uthorised expenses in your e	/ individual	: YES/NO	
	e its/his/their name(s) and co		: (1) (2)	
		(J	Mu otson Bey andidat	

Part III ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON ELECTION BY THE CANDIDATE/ HIS

ELECTION AGENT

	Item of Expenditure	Expe	nditure incurred/	authorised by	
		Candidate / his Election Agent	Political Party which set him up	Any other Association/ Body of Persons/ Individual	Total Expenses incurred/ Authorised (Total of Columns 2, 3 & 4)
	<u> </u>	2.	3.	4.	5.
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1.	Public meetings, processions, etc.	110166/	-		
2.	Campaign materials, like[,] handbills, posters, video and audio cassettes,	30,947'50	N'S		30,94753
3.	Campaign through electronic/print media (including cable network)	~	n'il	*	
4.	Vehicles used and POL expenditure on such vehicles	Ps-495326/			
5.	Erection of gates, arches, cutouts, banners, etc.	¥	Nis		
6.	Visits of 'leaders' to the constituency (other than the expenditure on the travel of 'Leaders' as defined in Explanation 2 under Section 77(1) for propagating programme of the		NU		
7.	Visit of other party functionaries			K	1,20,00
8.	Expenses on Campaign workers	124,4001	5_		
9.	Other misc. Expenses	12,1001	P		
	Unjuy Siven blackly & ump-sum grant received, if any, fro			12,939/250 nine/hul	Say to 7;
1.	Political Party				
2.	Any other association/body (with address)	its name ar	nd		

Statement Submitted Any individual (with name and address)

(Jotson Boy

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON VEHICLES USED

Details of expenditure on all vehicles used in connection with the election including the vehicles supplied to candidate by his Political Party or any other association/organization/body or by any other individual are required to be shown. The only exception is the expense incurred in connection with travel of 'leaders' of political party for propagating programme of political party covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under Section 77(1).

Regn. No. of Vehicle	Type of Vehicl		Rate	for hiring		No. of days for	Total Amount incurred	Break-up o of column		enditure
J	e		hiring of vehicle / maintenance	(if not	Driver's charges/ (if'not covered under hiring)	which used		Amount spent by the candidate / Election Agent	Amount spent by the Political Party	Amount spent by any other association/body of persons/individual
1	1:2	3 /	4a	46	4c	5	6	7	8	9
			447,100/=	48,225	•71		495325	71		

As for Esparate Statement endors

Grand total of Column 6: Rs. 4,95,325.71
Say - Rs. 495326/2

Note:

- 1. Copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
- 2. All vehicles used for Public Meetings/Rallies/Processions shall also be included in the above table.
- 3. If the vehicles owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles except one used by the candidate for his personal use, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

Totson Bey) 1ND Candidate.

36

PART-V DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC MEETINGS/RALLIES

(Each Public meeting/Rally/Procession held by the candidate/his election agent/his political party/any other association/organization/ body/any other individual on behalf of the candidate should be mentioned in this format)

Total Number of public meetings/rallies/processions-

Total expenditure:

\$\langle ks. 1,10,166/_

Amount incurred Amount Amount Expenditure on Public Meetings/ Name of Date of Address of incurred by any incurred Rallies/Processions Venue Authority Public other from meeting/ Association / candidate / Political whom Rally body Election Party and permission name of / Individual and Agent obtained names of such the Party Rate Total Description Qty. Reference Name of persons Amount per No. and the Star unit Date of Campaign permission er/Outside Dignitary (If Any) Frecting Pandal & Fixtures Arches & Barricading Hiring furniture Hiring Loudspeakers & Microphones Posters Banners 連 Cut-outs Digital Board Illumination items like Serial Lights, etc. Power connection charges paid/payable to EB etc. Rent for venue 1,10,166/- 1,10,166/-Other Miscellaneous Expenses Total

Dated:

Signature of the candidate

(Jotson Bly)
[NID Candidate 37

Part-VI

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON TRAVEL OF LEADER(S) OF THE PARTY NOMINATED IN TERMS OF 'EXPLANATION (2)' UNDER SECTION 77(1) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT, 1951

			ARRIVAL DETAILS	· was	DE OF	ETAILS STAY		EPART ETAIL			
SI. Zo.	Name of Leader	Date of Arrival in Constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on Fare paid [(if known)]	Duration of Halt in Constituency	Expenditure on Local Journeys	Date of Departure from Constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on Fare Paid [(if known)]	Whether Expenditure on item (5), (7) and (10) incurred by Candidate. Political Party or others -specify	Expenditure if any on Item (5). (7) and (10) by Candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		12
1 .											
2				= 7			1				
3				*							
etc.					1						
				1	<u> </u>						
				1							
	<u>: </u>			'I	otal Ex	penditure	; #		<u> </u>		and the second s

Place: Hamren
Candidate:

Date: 10/06/2011.
Candidate:

Signature of Contesting

Jotson Bay Name of Contesting IND Carridate.



खंजरा असम ASSAM

05AA 372577

AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer, Hamren, Karbi Anglong, Assam

I, Sri Jotson Bey, son of Seng Bey age 50.425 resident of village Umru, Baithalangso, P.O & PS. Baithalangso, Karbi Anglong, Assam do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- 1. That I was contesting candidate at the general election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam from 20-Baithalangso (ST) L.A Constituency, the result of which was declared on 13th May, 2011.
- That I cept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incured by me in connection with the above election between .1.7.10.3.1.2011...and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- That the said account was maintained in the register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting voucgers m-e-n tioned in the said account.
- That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election penditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponded me other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom(other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act. 1951.)



5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incured or authorised by me,my election agent, the political party which sponsored me,other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed

Deponent

Total Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Sri Jotson Buy at Hampen on this day of 2011

Responsibility of May 15 to ali 164 Clam Hampen

Jadenti bird by me.

ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

Part-I

: SRI-ARUN TERANG. : 20 NO, Baitkalangso. (S.T.) L.A.C. Name of Candidate Number and name of Constituency Assam. Name of State / Union Territory Bye-Election/General Election Nature of Election 13th may 2011. Date of declaration of result : 5%- Jagamohan Bordoloi. vill + p.o - Tumpheng. Name and Address of the Election Agent Part-II Were you a candidate set up by a Political Party? 1. 11. If yes, name of the party

III. Is the Party a recognised Political Party?

If recognized political party, whether National/ State Party National/State Party IV.

Has your party incurred/authorized expenses in your election?: Yes/No V.

any other association/body of persons / individual VI. Yes/No E. incurred/authorised expenses in your election?

If yes, give its/his/their name(s) and complete address VII.

(1) B.J. P. State committee (2) Sxi... Longsing Rong'p) (3) soin. Khorsing Rongpi

9 sn- pratap Terang

Longry . Baithalarops

(Sn- Robert Engti 20,000 Longry, Baithalongson

34

Part III
ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON ELECTION BY THE CANDIDATE/ HIS

ELECTION AGENT

		Candidate / his	Political Party	Any other	Total Expenses
		Election Agent	which set him up	Association/ Body of Persons/ Individual	incurred/ Authorised (Total of Columns 2, 3 & 4)
	1.	2.	3.	4.	5.
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1. I	Public meetings, processions, etc.	37,060			
	Campaign materials, like[,] nandbills,	11,350			
3.	Campaign through electronic/print media (including cable network)	Nil 3,05,233			3-
	Vehicles used and POL expenditure on such vehicles	3,05,233			
	Erection of gates, arches, cutouts, banners, etc.	61,280			
	Visits of 'leaders' to the constituency (other than the expenditure on the travel of 'Leaders' as defined in Explanation 2 under Section 77(1) for propagating programme of the	Nil		#	
	Visit of other party functionaries	Ni			
8.	Expenses on Campaign workers	97,200			
9.	Other misc. Expenses	53,060 Grand Tota		51.8.3:00	

Lump-sum grant received, if any, from -

1.	Political Party (B.J.P) State committee	Ro. 3,00000° 00
2.	Any other association/body (with its name and	Nil
	address)	
3.	Any individual (with name and address)	Rs-1,71,785.00

As per Amexure 15 & part II)

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON VEHICLES USED

Details of Expenditure on all Vehicles used in connection with the election including the vehicles supplied to candidate by his Political Party or any other association/organization/body or by any other individual are required to be shown. The only exception is the expense incurred in connection with travel of 'leaders' of political party for propagating programme of political party covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under Section 77 (1)

Regn. No. of Vehicle	Type of Vehicle	Vehicle Permit No. issued by RO	R	ate for hiring		No. of days for which used	Total Amount incurred	Break-up of total expenditure of column 6		
vemere			Rate for hiring of Vehicle/main tenance	Fuel charges (if not covered under hiring)	Driver's charges/ (if not covered under hiring)			Amount spent by the candidate/El ection Agent	Amount spent by the Political Party	Amount spen by any other association/ body of persons/ individual
1	2	3	4a	4b	4c	5	6	7	8	9
AS-01AC 2278	Tota Sumo	44								
AS-21X 2423	Tata	47								
AS-01W 7926	Tala Sumo	43						- 22		
As: 01T 7167	Tata sumo.	54						Set.		
ASOIL 4789	Maruhi 800.	52				- 9	é	8.		
AS-02B 5405	Talá	46					~ T	on	2	
AS-01Z 2217	Tata	49						. 9	7	
As-017 6561	van	54				8		(2)		
AR-13 2261	yan.	55				00		4		
AS-12C 3217	van.	45				Po &	Ş .	y		
AS-01AB 7988	Alto.	48				W.	B	1		
AS-01U 4172	Tala	53								
			2,45,040	60,193						

Grand Total of Column 6: Rs. 3,0 5,233°,00

Note:

- 1. Copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
- 2. All vehicles used for Public Meeting/Rallies/procession shall also be included in the above table.
- 3. If the vehicles owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, national cost of hire all such vehicles except one used by the candidate for his personal use, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

Arun Jarang

PART-V DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC MEETINGS/RALLIES

(Each Public meeting/Rally/Procession held by the candidate/his election agent/his political party/any other association/organization/ body/any other individual on behalf of the candidate should be mentioned in this format)

Total Number of public meetings/rallies/processions-

Total expenditure: 3.7,060/

1.	2.	3.	4.			5.	6.	7.			
Date of Public neeting/ Rally	Address of Venue	Name of Authority from whom permission	Expenditure on Public Meetings/ Rallies/Processions				Amount Amount incurred incurred by by candidate / Politica Election Party as		by any other Association /		
	Name of the Star Campaign er /Outside Dignitary (If Any)	Reference No. and Date of permission	•	Qty.	Rate per unit	Total Amount	Agent	name of the Party	/ Individual and names of such persons		
28/3/1			Fixtures / Chair	56 NO	1851-	2801					
28/3/4			Arches & Barricading	6NO	R4 30	6.180	 				
28/03/	13		Branch Johns Hiring furniture Table	BNO	RU50		-				
28/03/11			Hiring Loudspeakers & Microphones	6 NO	800's	3,000%	Ù				
			Posters								
			Banners			R					
29/3/1)		Cut-outs / Tirpal	5NO	50	B 2501					
			Digital Board								
			Illumination items like Serial Lights, etc. (OST of White mainte			33,000))				
			Power connection charges paid/payable to EB etc.								
			Rent for venue								
7 7			Other Miscellaneous Expenses								
			Total			37,06	0				

Dated:		
Signature	of the	candidate

Arero Terang.

Part-VI

DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON TRAVEL OF LEADER(S) OF THE PARTY
NOMINATED IN TERMS OF 'EXPLANATION (2)' UNDER SECTION 77(1) OF THE
REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT, 1951

			ARRIVAL DETAILS	. 4	D 0	ETAILS F STAY	I	DEPAR DETAIL	TURE LS		
SI. No.	Name of Leader	Date of Arrival in Constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on Fare paid [(if known)]	Duration of Halt in Constituency	Expenditure on Local Journeys	Date of Departure from Constituency	Mode of Travel	Expenditure on Fare Paid [(if known)]	Whether Expenditure on item (5), (7) and (10) incurred by Candidate, Political Party or others -specify	Expenditure if any on Item (5), (7), and (10) by Candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1											
2						.1/					
3					1	i)					
etc.					M						
				/							
				T	1.5		#				
				1 Ot	al Expe	nditure:					v 30 25-

Place: Candidate:	Signature of Contesting
Date: Candidate:	Name of Contesting,



অসম असम ASSAM

AFFIDAVIT

05AA 754833

Before the District Election Officer, Hamren, Karbi Anglong (District, State/Union Territory)Affidavit of Shri Arun Terang (S/o) Late Rongbong Terang I Shri Arun Terang son of Late Rongbong Terang, aged 56 years, r/o Longre, P.O. & P.S.- Baithalangso, Karbi Anglong do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

(1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People/Legislative Assembly of 20-Baithalangso(ST) L.A.C. from 16/03/2011 Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 13/05/2011

(2) That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred /authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 18/03/2011 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.

(3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

(4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).

(5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

(6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by me 100 at How It Summer this day of 201 1..... Before me.

(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)

A Little